LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers

United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Dec-25 Dec-24 Change 2025 2024
8,112 7,988 1.6% 108,607 98,474
1,694 1,062 59.5% 7,186 11,949
75,926 72,985 4.0% 882,362 904,365
12,860 11,359 13.2% 155,822 147,811
88,786 84,344 5.3% 1,038,184 1,052,176
619 1,085 -42.9% 6,360 1,590
11,087 9,524 16.4% 107,991 98,837
83,337 90,544 -8.0% 1,031,075 1,056,093
1,444 0 100.0% 24,948 254
84,781 90,544 -6.4% 1,056,023 1,056,347
9,504 7,942 19.7% 80,553 94,355
16,807 12,723 32.1% 112,925 153,318
0 0 0.0% 0 0
167,116 178,965 -6.6% 2,042,453 2,211,333
27,264 67,190 -59.4% 672,016 746,526
0 0 0.0% 16,204 12,377
0 0 0.0% 0 0
66,168 68,787 -3.8% 806,325 837,064
5,905 3,699 59.6% 26,076 52,243
72,073 72,486 -0.6% 832,401 889,307
487,843 533,853 -8.6% 6,080,903 6,426,589
1,176 1,846 -36.3% 21,086 27,288
2,342 3,049 -23.2% 43,485 41,361
0 0 0.0% 0 0
271 201 34.8% 2,271 4,324
4,523 5,572 -18.8% 53,593 39,576
0 0 0.0% 183 3,580
0 0 0.0% 0 4,156
8,312 10,668 -22.1% 120,618 120,285
2,481 2,558 -3.0% 20,996 12,639
0 54 -100.0% 559 1,334
2,481 2,612 -5.0% 21,555 13,973
498,636 547,133 -8.9% 6,223,076 6,560,847

%
Change

10.3%
-39.9%
-2.4%
5.4%
-1.3%
300.0%
9.3%
-2.4%
9722.0%
0.0%
-14.6%
-26.3%
0.0%
-7.6%
-10.0%
30.9%
0.0%
-3.7%
-50.1%
-6.4%
-5.4%

-22.7%
5.1%
0.0%

-47.5%

35.4%
-94.9%
-100.0%
0.3%

66.1%
-58.1%
54.3%

-5.1%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.7% 1.5%
0.1% 0.2%
14.2% 13.8%
2.5% 2.3%
16.7% 16.0%
0.1% 0.0%
1.7% 1.5%
16.6% 16.1%
0.4% 0.0%
17.0% 16.1%
1.3% 1.4%
1.8% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
32.8% 33.7%
10.8% 11.4%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
13.0% 12.8%
0.4% 0.8%
13.4% 13.6%
97.7% 98.0%
0.3% 0.4%
0.7% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 0.6%
0.0% 0.1%
0.0% 0.1%
1.9% 1.8%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers

United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines

Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month
Dec-25

7,945
1,587
75,367
13,859
89,226
837
10,835
85,358
1,624
86,982
9,534
16,842
0
170,070
25,777
0

0
64,721
6,086
70,807
490,442

1,428
2,322

127
3,351
0

0
7,228

3,243
0
3,243

500,913

Month
Dec-24

8,054
965
72,330
11,911
84,241
1,062
9,738
89,702
0
89,702
8,586
13,657
0
173,804
67,841
0

0
74,204
3,671
77,875
535,525

1,980
2,990

127
4,535
0

0
9,632

1,886
0
1,886

547,043

%

Change

-1.4%
64.5%
4.2%
16.4%
5.9%
-21.2%
11.3%
-4.8%
100.0%
-3.0%
11.0%
23.3%
0.0%
2.1%
-62.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-12.8%
65.8%
-9.1%
-8.4%

-27.9%
-22.3%
0.0%
0.0%
-26.1%
0.0%
0.0%
-25.0%

72.0%
0.0%
72.0%

-8.4%

2025

108,035
6,796
878,274
153,970
1,032,244
6,299
107,222
1,049,659
24,085
1,073,744
83,076
112,334

0
2,024,292
667,978
16,165

0
800,549
26,136
826,685
6,064,870

20,499
44,309

3,097
55,951
0

0
123,856

22,434
564
22,998

6,211,724

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

96,042
11,741
905,188
147,972
1,053,160
1,591
100,522
1,071,950
249
1,072,199
99,877
151,046
0
2,184,949
745,543
12,418

0

840,873
50,022
890,895
6,419,983

26,677
42,495
0

4,303
41,862
3,255
3,569
122,161

10,924
1,098
12,022

6,554,166

%
Change

12.5%
-42.1%
-3.0%
4.1%
-2.0%
295.9%
6.7%
-21%
9572.7%
0.1%
-16.8%
-25.6%
0.0%
-71.4%
-10.4%
30.2%
0.0%
-4.8%
-47.8%
-1.2%
-5.5%

-23.2%
4.3%
0.0%

-28.0%

33.7%
-100.0%
-100.0%

1.4%

105.4%
-48.6%
91.3%

-5.2%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.7% 1.5%
0.1% 0.2%
14.1% 13.8%
2.5% 2.3%
16.6% 16.1%
0.1% 0.0%
1.7% 1.5%
16.9% 16.4%
0.4% 0.0%
17.3% 16.4%
1.3% 1.5%
1.8% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
32.6% 33.3%
10.8% 11.4%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.9% 12.8%
0.4% 0.8%
13.3% 13.6%
97.6% 98.0%
0.3% 0.4%
0.7% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
2.0% 1.9%
0.4% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.4% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Avelo
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned
Domestic Deplaned
International Enplaned
International Deplaned

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Dec-25

26,948
23,935
433

0

0

249,748

0

0

0

452,785
2,778,642
0

28,571

0

0

0

0

508,879
2,945,746
4,060,171
11,075,858

0
271,454
0

0

0

4,858
4,912
281,224

11,357,082
5,150.44

Month
Dec-24

21,918
20,149
579

0

0

127,686

0

0

0

531,536
1,470,879
0

26,098

0

0

0

0

687,710
2,974,453
4,463,446
10,324,454

0
368,788
0

0

0

1,116
2,395
372,299

10,696,753
4,850.98

%

Change

22.9%
18.8%
-25.2%
0.0%
0.0%
95.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-14.8%
88.9%
0.0%
9.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-26.0%
-1.0%
-9.0%
7.3%

0.0%
-26.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
335.3%
105.1%
-24.5%

6.2%

2025

354,624
334,214
20,873

0

0

1,933,321
2,030

0

0
5,543,218
21,236,279
0

689,066

0

0

44,000
210,000
5,617,788
35,402,732
40,613,050
112,001,195

0
3,891,645
0

0

0

248,031
42,905
4,182,581

116,183,776
52,689.34

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

4,104,281
6,971,577
0

281,224
11,357,082

4,101,942
6,222,512
3,511
368,788
10,696,753

0.1%
12.0%
-100.0%
-23.7%
6.2%

40,969,690
71,031,505
119,232
4,063,349
116,183,776

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

309,204
379,863
29,516

0

0
1,675,743
250,719

0

0
5,011,314
16,824,856
0
2,086,369
0

0

3,000

0
15,112,520
57,363,169
30,120,492
129,066,765

0
3,631,542
0

24,000

0

87,457
56,344
3,799,343

132,866,108
60,254.78

50,536,943
78,957,499
187,568
4,038,098
133,720,108

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

%
Change

14.7%
-12.0%
-29.3%

0.0%
0.0%

22.7%

-99.2%
0.0%
0.0%

10.6%

26.2%

0.0%

-67.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1366.7%

100.0%

-62.8%

-38.3%

34.8%
-13.2%

0.0%
7.2%
0.0%
-100.0%
0.0%
183.6%
-23.9%
10.1%

-12.6%

-18.9%
-10.0%
-36.4%

0.6%
-13.1%

Market Share
2025 2024
0.3% 0.2%
0.3% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.7% 1.2%
0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
4.8% 3.8%
18.3% 12.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.6% 1.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.0%
4.8% 11.4%
30.5% 43.2%
35.0% 22.7%
96.4% 97.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.3% 2.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.6% 2.9%
35.3% 37.8%
61.1% 59.0%
0.1% 0.1%
3.5% 3.0%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month
Dec-25

487,843
2,481
8,312

0

490,442
3,243
7,228

0

978,285
5,724
15,540
0
999,549

Month

Dec-25
498,636
500,913

Month
Dec-25

4,316
68

48

0

175
4,607

4,314
68
48

0
176
4,606

Month %
Dec-24 Change
533,853 -8.6%
2,558 -3.0%
10,668 -221%
54 -100.0%
535,525 -8.4%
1,886 72.0%
9,632 -25.0%
0 0.0%
1,069,378 -8.5%
4,444 28.8%
20,300 -23.4%
54 -100.0%
1,094,176 -8.6%
Month %
Dec-24 Change
547,133 -8.9%
547,043 -8.4%

Aircraft Operations

Month %

Dec-24 Change
4,401 -1.9%
79 -13.9%
41 17.1%
0 0.0%
171 2.3%
4,692 -1.8%
4,401 -2.0%
79 -13.9%
39 23.1%
1 -100.0%
171 2.9%
4,691 -1.8%

2025

6,080,903
20,996
120,618
559

6,064,870
22,434
123,856
564

12,145,773
43,430
244,474
1,123
12,434,800

Year-to-Date

2025
6,223,076
6,211,724

Year-to-Date

2025

52,216
1,030
423

4
1,634
55,307

52,034
1,031
423

4
1,634
55,126

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2024

6,426,589
12,639
120,285
1,334

6,419,983
10,924
122,161
1,098

12,846,572
23,563
242,446
2,432
13,115,013

Year-to-Date
2024

6,560,847

6,554,166

Year-to-Date
2024

51,624
931
258

16
1,617
54,446

51,622
932
254

13
1,615
54,436

%
Change

-5.4%
66.1%
0.3%
-58.1%

-5.5%
105.4%
1.4%
-48.6%

-5.5%
84.3%
0.8%
-53.8%
-5.2%

%
Change

-5.1%

-5.2%

%
Change

1.1%
10.6%
64.0%

-75.0%

1.1%

1.6%

0.8%
10.6%
66.5%

-69.2%

1.2%

1.3%

Market Share
2025 2024
48.9% 49.0%

0.2% 0.1%

1.0% 0.9%

0.0% 0.0%
48.8% 49.0%

0.2% 0.1%

1.0% 0.9%

0.0% 0.0%
97.7% 98.0%

0.3% 0.2%

2.0% 1.8%

0.0% 0.0%

Market Share
2025 2024
50.0% 50.0%
50.0% 50.0%

Market Share
2025 2024
94.4% 94.8%

1.9% 1.7%

0.8% 0.5%

0.0% 0.0%

3.0% 3.0%
94.4% 94.8%

1.9% 1.7%

0.8% 0.5%

0.0% 0.0%

3.0% 3.0%

1,220,000

1,020,000 -

820,000

Total Passengers by Month
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