

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Dec-25	Month Dec-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	
							2025	2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	8,112	7,988	1.6%	108,607	98,474	10.3%	1.7%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	1,694	1,062	59.5%	7,186	11,949	-39.9%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	75,926	72,985	4.0%	882,362	904,365	-2.4%	14.2%	13.8%
American Express Carriers	12,860	11,359	13.2%	155,822	147,811	5.4%	2.5%	2.3%
American System Total	88,786	84,344	5.3%	1,038,184	1,052,176	-1.3%	16.7%	16.0%
Avelo	619	1,085	-42.9%	6,360	1,590	300.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	11,087	9,524	16.4%	107,991	98,837	9.3%	1.7%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	83,337	90,544	-8.0%	1,031,075	1,056,093	-2.4%	16.6%	16.1%
Delta Express Carriers	1,444	0	100.0%	24,948	254	9722.0%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	84,781	90,544	-6.4%	1,056,023	1,056,347	0.0%	17.0%	16.1%
Frontier	9,504	7,942	19.7%	80,553	94,355	-14.6%	1.3%	1.4%
JetBlue	16,807	12,723	32.1%	112,925	153,318	-26.3%	1.8%	2.3%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	167,116	178,965	-6.6%	2,042,453	2,211,333	-7.6%	32.8%	33.7%
Spirit	27,264	67,190	-59.4%	672,016	746,526	-10.0%	10.8%	11.4%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	16,204	12,377	30.9%	0.3%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	66,168	68,787	-3.8%	806,325	837,064	-3.7%	13.0%	12.8%
United Express Carriers	5,905	3,699	59.6%	26,076	52,243	-50.1%	0.4%	0.8%
United System Total	72,073	72,486	-0.6%	832,401	889,307	-6.4%	13.4%	13.6%
Total Domestic Scheduled	487,843	533,853	-8.6%	6,080,903	6,426,589	-5.4%	97.7%	98.0%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,176	1,846	-36.3%	21,086	27,288	-22.7%	0.3%	0.4%
British Airways	2,342	3,049	-23.2%	43,485	41,361	5.1%	0.7%	0.6%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	271	201	34.8%	2,271	4,324	-47.5%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	4,523	5,572	-18.8%	53,593	39,576	35.4%	0.9%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	183	3,580	-94.9%	0.0%	0.1%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	4,156	-100.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Total Int'l Scheduled	8,312	10,668	-22.1%	120,618	120,285	0.3%	1.9%	1.8%
Charter								
Domestic	2,481	2,558	-3.0%	20,996	12,639	66.1%	0.3%	0.2%
International	0	54	-100.0%	559	1,334	-58.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	2,481	2,612	-5.0%	21,555	13,973	54.3%	0.3%	0.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers	498,636	547,133	-8.9%	6,223,076	6,560,847	-5.1%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Dec-25	Month Dec-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	
							2025	2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	7,945	8,054	-1.4%	108,035	96,042	12.5%	1.7%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	1,587	965	64.5%	6,796	11,741	-42.1%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	75,367	72,330	4.2%	878,274	905,188	-3.0%	14.1%	13.8%
American Express Carriers	13,859	11,911	16.4%	153,970	147,972	4.1%	2.5%	2.3%
American System Total	89,226	84,241	5.9%	1,032,244	1,053,160	-2.0%	16.6%	16.1%
Avelo	837	1,062	-21.2%	6,299	1,591	295.9%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	10,835	9,738	11.3%	107,222	100,522	6.7%	1.7%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	85,358	89,702	-4.8%	1,049,659	1,071,950	-2.1%	16.9%	16.4%
Delta Express Carriers	1,624	0	100.0%	24,085	249	9572.7%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	86,982	89,702	-3.0%	1,073,744	1,072,199	0.1%	17.3%	16.4%
Frontier	9,534	8,586	11.0%	83,076	99,877	-16.8%	1.3%	1.5%
JetBlue	16,842	13,657	23.3%	112,334	151,046	-25.6%	1.8%	2.3%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	170,070	173,804	-2.1%	2,024,292	2,184,949	-7.4%	32.6%	33.3%
Spirit	25,777	67,841	-62.0%	667,978	745,543	-10.4%	10.8%	11.4%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	16,165	12,418	30.2%	0.3%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	64,721	74,204	-12.8%	800,549	840,873	-4.8%	12.9%	12.8%
United Express Carriers	6,086	3,671	65.8%	26,136	50,022	-47.8%	0.4%	0.8%
United System Total	70,807	77,875	-9.1%	826,685	890,895	-7.2%	13.3%	13.6%
Total Domestic Scheduled	490,442	535,525	-8.4%	6,064,870	6,419,983	-5.5%	97.6%	98.0%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,428	1,980	-27.9%	20,499	26,677	-23.2%	0.3%	0.4%
British Airways	2,322	2,990	-22.3%	44,309	42,495	4.3%	0.7%	0.6%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	127	127	0.0%	3,097	4,303	-28.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	3,351	4,535	-26.1%	55,951	41,862	33.7%	0.9%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	3,255	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	3,569	-100.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Total Int'l Scheduled	7,228	9,632	-25.0%	123,856	122,161	1.4%	2.0%	1.9%
Charter								
Domestic	3,243	1,886	72.0%	22,434	10,924	105.4%	0.4%	0.2%
International	0	0	0.0%	564	1,098	-48.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	3,243	1,886	72.0%	22,998	12,022	91.3%	0.4%	0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers	500,913	547,043	-8.4%	6,211,724	6,554,166	-5.2%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Dec-25	Month Dec-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Freight & Mail								
Alaska Airlines	26,948	21,918	22.9%	354,624	309,204	14.7%	0.3%	0.2%
American Airlines	23,935	20,149	18.8%	334,214	379,863	-12.0%	0.3%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	433	579	-25.2%	20,873	29,516	-29.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	249,748	127,686	95.6%	1,933,321	1,575,743	22.7%	1.7%	1.2%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	2,030	250,719	-99.2%	0.0%	0.2%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	452,785	531,536	-14.8%	5,543,218	5,011,314	10.6%	4.8%	3.8%
Sun Country	2,778,642	1,470,879	88.9%	21,236,279	16,824,856	26.2%	18.3%	12.7%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	28,571	26,098	9.5%	689,066	2,086,369	-67.0%	0.6%	1.6%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	44,000	3,000	1366.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	210,000	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
DHL	508,879	687,710	-26.0%	5,617,788	15,112,520	-62.8%	4.8%	11.4%
Federal Express	2,945,746	2,974,453	-1.0%	35,402,732	57,363,169	-38.3%	30.5%	43.2%
UPS	4,060,171	4,463,446	-9.0%	40,613,050	30,120,492	34.8%	35.0%	22.7%
Total Domestic	11,075,858	10,324,454	7.3%	112,001,195	129,066,765	-13.2%	96.4%	97.1%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	271,454	368,788	-26.4%	3,891,645	3,631,542	7.2%	3.3%	2.7%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	24,000	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	4,858	1,116	335.3%	248,031	87,457	183.6%	0.2%	0.1%
UPS	4,912	2,395	105.1%	42,905	56,344	-23.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	281,224	372,299	-24.5%	4,182,581	3,799,343	10.1%	3.6%	2.9%
Total Freight and Mail	11,357,082	10,696,753	6.2%	116,183,776	132,866,108	-12.6%		
Total in Metric Tones	5,150.44	4,850.98		52,689.34	60,254.78			
Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)								
Domestic Enplaned	4,104,281	4,101,942	0.1%	40,969,690	50,536,943	-18.9%	35.3%	37.8%
Domestic Deplaned	6,971,577	6,222,512	12.0%	71,031,505	78,957,499	-10.0%	61.1%	59.0%
International Enplaned	0	3,511	-100.0%	119,232	187,568	-36.4%	0.1%	0.1%
International Deplaned	281,224	368,788	-23.7%	4,063,349	4,038,098	0.6%	3.5%	3.0%
Total	11,357,082	10,696,753	6.2%	116,183,776	133,720,108	-13.1%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending December 31, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month Dec-25	Month Dec-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	
							2025	2024
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	487,843	533,853	-8.6%	6,080,903	6,426,589	-5.4%	48.9%	49.0%
Domestic Charter	2,481	2,558	-3.0%	20,996	12,639	66.1%	0.2%	0.1%
International Scheduled	8,312	10,668	-22.1%	120,618	120,285	0.3%	1.0%	0.9%
International Charter	0	54	-100.0%	559	1,334	-58.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	490,442	535,525	-8.4%	6,064,870	6,419,983	-5.5%	48.8%	49.0%
Domestic Charter	3,243	1,886	72.0%	22,434	10,924	105.4%	0.2%	0.1%
International Scheduled	7,228	9,632	-25.0%	123,856	122,161	1.4%	1.0%	0.9%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	564	1,098	-48.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	978,285	1,069,378	-8.5%	12,145,773	12,846,572	-5.5%	97.7%	98.0%
Domestic Charter	5,724	4,444	28.8%	43,430	23,563	84.3%	0.3%	0.2%
International Scheduled	15,540	20,300	-23.4%	244,474	242,446	0.8%	2.0%	1.8%
International Charter	0	54	-100.0%	1,123	2,432	-53.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	999,549	1,094,176	-8.6%	12,434,800	13,115,013	-5.2%		

	Month Dec-25	Month Dec-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	
							2025	2024
Total Enplaned Passengers	498,636	547,133	-8.9%	6,223,076	6,560,847	-5.1%	50.0%	50.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers	500,913	547,043	-8.4%	6,211,724	6,554,166	-5.2%	50.0%	50.0%

Aircraft Operations

	Month Dec-25	Month Dec-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	
							2025	2024
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,316	4,401	-1.9%	52,216	51,624	1.1%	94.4%	94.8%
Int'l Scheduled	68	79	-13.9%	1,030	931	10.6%	1.9%	1.7%
Domestic Charter	48	41	17.1%	423	258	64.0%	0.8%	0.5%
Int'l Charter	0	0	0.0%	4	16	-75.0%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	175	171	2.3%	1,634	1,617	1.1%	3.0%	3.0%
Total	4,607	4,692	-1.8%	55,307	54,446	1.6%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,314	4,401	-2.0%	52,034	51,622	0.8%	94.4%	94.8%
Int'l Scheduled	68	79	-13.9%	1,031	932	10.6%	1.9%	1.7%
Domestic Charter	48	39	23.1%	423	254	66.5%	0.8%	0.5%
Int'l Charter	0	1	-100.0%	4	13	-69.2%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	176	171	2.9%	1,634	1,615	1.2%	3.0%	3.0%
Total	4,606	4,691	-1.8%	55,126	54,436	1.3%		

